
efile GRAPHIC rint - DO NOT PROCESS As Filed Data - DLN:934913190S7109 

OMB No 1545-0052 

Form990-PF Return of Private Foundation 
2018 Dc"IKli1I11C'llt oftht:" Trt>J"uf\ 

Intc:m~li Re\ ellUt:" "en ICC: 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation 

~ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. 
~ Go to www.irs.qov/Form990PFfor instructions and the latest information. Open to Public 

Inspection 

For calendar year 2018, or tax year beginning 01-01-2018 , and ending 12-31-2018 

Name of foundation A Employer IdentIfIcatIon number 
Luther I Replogle Foundation 

36-6141697 

Number and street (or PObox number If mall IS not delivered to street address) I Room/suite B Telephone number (see instructions) 
1720 N Street NW 

(202) 580-6578 

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code 
Washington, DC 20036 C If exemption application IS pending, check here D ~ 

G Check all that apply D Initial return D Initial return of a former publiC charity D 1. Foreign organizations, check here D 
D Final return D Amended return 

~ 
2 Foreign organizations meeting the 85% 

D D Address change D Name change 
test, check here and attach computation ~ 

~ Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation 
E If private foundation status was terminated D H Check type of organization under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here ~ 

D Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust D Other taxable private foundation 

I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method ~ Cash D Accrual F If the foundation IS In a 60-month termination D of year (from Part II, col (c), D Other (specify) 
under section 507(b)(1)(8), check here ~ 

line 16) ~$ 10,646,101 
(Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) 

':m" Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total (a) Revenue and 
(d) Disbursements 

(b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable of amounts In columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily expenses per 
equal the amounts In column (a) (see instructIOns) ) books 

Income Income purposes 
(cash basIs only) 

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received (attach 
schedule) 

2 Check ~ ~ If the foundation IS not required to attach 
Sch B 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 30,133 30,133 

4 DIvidends and Interest from seCUrities 227,123 227,123 

Sa Gross rents 

b Net rental Income or (loss) 

CIl 6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 537,060 

2 b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a CIl 
> 3,590,726 
CIl 
a: 7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) 537,060 

8 Net short-term capital gain 

9 Income modifications 

lOa Gross sales less returns and allowances I 
b Less Cost of goods sold I 
c Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) 

11 Other Income (attach schedule) 

12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 794,316 794,316 

13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 57,526 0 57,526 

14 Other employee salaries and wages 

,J'> 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 6,000 0 6,000 
CIl 
,J'> 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) 

~ b Accounting fees (attach schedule) ~ 13,000 13,000 0 
)( 

L.iJ 

CIl 
c Other profeSSional fees (attach schedule) ~ 98,090 95,918 2,172 

> 17 Interest Z; 

~ 18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see instructions) ~ 10,833 6,616 4,217 
'Ji 

= 19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion 
.... 
"0 20 Occupancy 18,900 0 18,900 
c::( 

"0 
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 10,257 0 10,257 

.... 
22 Printing and publications 

(':l 

g. 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) ~ 37,175 18,688 17,850 

..- 24 Total operating and administrative expenses . (':l 

~ Add lines 13 through 23 251,781 134,222 116,922 

0 25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 423,750 423,750 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 
25 675,531 134,222 540,672 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and 
disbursements 118,785 

b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 660,094 

c Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 

For Paperwork ReductIon Act NotIce, see instructIons. Cat No 11289X Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 2 

lillill Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts In the description column Beginning of year End of year 
should be for end-of-year amounts only (See Instructions) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value 

1 Cash-non-I nterest-bea ring 500,999 384,187 384,187 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 

3 Accounts receivable ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

4 Pledges receivable ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

5 Grants receivable . 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see instructions) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ~ 

Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

oJ' 8 Inventories for sale or use 
c:; 

9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges oJ' 
oJ' « lOa Investments-U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) 439,022 ~ 413,837 410,583 

b Investments-corporate stock (attach schedule) 7,819,881 ~ 7,508,403 7,596,341 

c Investments-corporate bonds (attach schedule) 518,229 ~ 566,112 551,863 

11 Investments-land, bUildings, and equipment basIs ~ 

Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ~ 

12 Investments-mortgage loans 

13 Investments-other (attach schedule) 878,974 ~ 1,480,593 1,703,127 

14 Land, bUildings, and equipment basIs ~ 24,772 

Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ~ 24,772 

15 Other assets (describe ~ ) 

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers-see the 

instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) 10,157,105 10,353,132 10,646,101 

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 

18 Grants payable 
oJ'> 

Deferred revenue (J) 19 
E 

20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 
.0 
w 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule). 

..:J 
22 Other liabilities (deSCribe ~ ) 

23 Total liabilities(add lines 17 through 22) 0 0 

oJ'> 
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ D 

(J) and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 
~ 24 Unrestricted w 
w 25 Temporarily restricted CO 
'-' ... 26 Permanently restricted 

-' 
~ ~ ..... Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here .... 

and complete lines 27 through 31. 0 
oJ' 

27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds 0 0 -(J) 
oJ'> 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund 0 0 oJ'> « - 29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 10,157,105 10,353,132 
(J) 

Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) Z 30 10,157,105 10,353,132 

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see instructions) 10,157,105 10,353,132 

I:r. Iii.",. Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With end-
of-year figure reported on prior year's return) 1 10,157,105 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 118,785 

3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ ~ 3 77,242 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 4 10,353,132 

5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 5 ° 6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5)-Part II, column (b), line 30 6 10,353,132 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 3 
.MiN Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 

(b) (c) (d) 
(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, How acquired 

Date acquired Date sold 
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) P-Purchase 

(mo , day, yr ) (mo , day, yr ) 
D-Donatlon 

laSee Additional Data Table 

b 

c 

d 

e 

(e) (f) (g) (h) 

Gross sales price 
Depreciation allowed Cost or other basIs Gain or (loss) 

(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a See Additional Data Table 

b 

c 

d 

e 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (I) 

(i) (j) (k) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
Adjusted basIs Excess of col (I) col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

F M V as of 12/31/69 
as of 12/31/69 over col (J), If any Losses (from col (h)) 

a See Additional Data Table 

b 

c 

d 

e 

~ 
If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 ( 2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) If (loss), enter -0- In Part I, line 7 

I 2 537,060 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6) 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see instructions) If (loss), enter -0- ( 
In Part I, line 8 3 

'@U Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base perlod 7 

If "Yes," the foundation does not gualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year, see instructions before making any entries 

(a) 
(b) (e) Base penod years Calendar Adjusted qualifYing dlstnbutlons Net value of nonchantable-use assets year (or tax year beginning In) 

2017 545,762 11,267,938 

2016 580,543 10,198,763 

2015 585,794 10,582,269 

2014 500,032 10,780,116 

2013 462,434 10,913,312 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 2 

3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period-divide the total on line 2 by 5 0, or by the 
number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 3 

4 Enter the net value of noncharltable-use assets for 2018 from Part X, line 5 4 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 

6 Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1 % of Part I, line 27b) 6 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 7 

8 Enter qualifYing distributions from Part XII, line 4 I 8 

(col 

D Yes ~ No 

(d) 
Dlstnbutlon ratio 
(b) divided by col (c)) 

0048435 

o 056923 

o 055356 

0046385 

0042373 

0249472 

0049894 
11,540,503 

575,802 

6,601 

582,403 

540,672 
If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line lb, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate See the Part VI 
instructions 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 4 .:r.r.I.". Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 see instructions) 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part I, line 12, 
col (b) 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

3 Add lines 1 and 2. 

4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- • 

6 Credits/Payments 

18,821 a 2018 estimated tax payments and 2017 overpayment credited to 2018 f-6_a_+-_________ '-----l 

b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source f-6_b_+-__________ ---l 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 
~~~------------~~ 

8,000 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld. 6d 
~~L-______________ ~ 

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d. 

0 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here ~ If Form 2220 IS attached ~ 
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed. 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid. 

11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2019 estImated tax ~ 13,594 IRefunded 

.:c.n.'''C1!. Statements Regarding Activities 
la DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did 

It participate or Intervene In any political campaign? 

~ 

~ 

~ 

b Did It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes? (see Instructions 

for definition). 

If the answer IS "Yes" to la or lb, attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities and copies of any matenals 

published or dlstnbuted by the foundation In connection with the activities 

c Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dUring the year 

(1) On the foundation ~ $ 0 (2) On foundation managers ~ $ 0 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundation managers ~ $ 0 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If "Yes, " attach a detatled desCrIption of the activities 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles 

of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar Instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? 

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? 

If "Yes, " attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T 

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 
• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions 

that conflict with the state law remain In the governing Instrument? 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year?If "Yes," complete Part II, col (c), 

and Part XV 

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which It IS registered (see instructions) 
~~IL~ ____________________________________________________________________ __ 

b If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney 

General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation. 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(J)(3) 

or 4942(J)(5) for calendar year 2018 or the taxable year beginning In 2018? See the instructions for Part XIV 

If "Yes," complete Part XIV 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names 

and addresses 

o 
13,202 

o 
13,202 

26,821 

25 

13,594 

0 

Yes No 

la No 

lb No 

lc No 

2 No 

3 No 

4a No 

4b 

5 No 

6 Yes 

7 Yes 

8b Yes 

9 No 

10 No 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



5 

11 At any time dUring the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the 

meaning of section 512(b)(13)7 If "Yes," attach schedule See instructions. No 
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had 

advisory prlvlleges7 If "Yes," attach statement See instructions No 
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for Its annual returns and exemption applicatlon 7 

Website address ~.:.;w,-,w.:..;w,,-,I:.;.lr.:...f-=o,,-r .... g ____________________________________________ _ 

14 The books are In care of ~:::GC!Cw"'e.:.;n'_'n..::G'_"e"'b.:.;h"_a"'rd'__E"'xo.::e"'c"_ut""v.:.;e:....=:D:.;.Ir"_ec"'t"'o'__r _________________ Telephone no ~(202) 580-6578 

Located at ~1720 N Street NW Washington DC ZIP+4 ~=-20::.c0:..:3:..:6'__ ____ _ 

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041 -check here. 
and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dUring the year. ';'1 15 

16 At any time dUring calendar year 2018, did the foundation have an Interest In or a signature or other authority over 

a bank, SeCUrities, or other financial account In a foreign country7 • 

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FInCEN Form 114 If "Yes", enter the name of the foreign 
country ~ 

.:r.n .. · .. 1I: '. Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

la 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

DUring the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person 7 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) 

a disqualified person 7• 

(3) Furnish goods, serVices, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person 7 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person 7 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)7. 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offlclal 7 (Exception. Check "No" 

If the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period 

D Yes ~ 

D Yes ~ 
D Yes ~ 
~ Yes D 

D Yes ~ 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

after termination of government serVice, If terminating within 90 days ). D Yes ~ No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to la(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described In Regulations 

section 53 4941(d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster asslstance7 See instructions. 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. 

c Did the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts described In la, other than excepted acts, 

that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 20187• 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 

operating foundation defined In section 4942(J)(3) or 4942(J)(5)) 

a At the end of tax year 2018, did the foundation have any undistributed Income (lines 6d 

D 

and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2018 7• D Yes ~ No 
If "Yes," list the years ~ 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income7 (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) 

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see instructions) • 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 
~ 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ , 20 __ 

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect Interest In any business enterprise at 

any time dUring the year7. D Yes ~ No 
b If "Yes," did It have excess business holdings In 2018 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation 

or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved 

by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) 

the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding perlod 7(Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine 

If the foundation had excess business holdings In 2018 }. 

4a Did the foundation Invest dUring the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS charitable purposes7 

b Did the foundation make any Investment In a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 

charitable purpose that had not been removed from Jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning In 20187 

~ D 
Yes No 

16 No 

Yes No 

lb No 

lc No 

2b 

3b 

4a No 

4b No 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 6 
.:r.Ti .. ".CI;. Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) 

Sa DUring the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to 

(1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e))? 
D Yes ~ No 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry 

on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? 
D Yes ~ No 

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? 
D Yes ~ No 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described 

In section 4945( d)( 4 )(A)? See instructions. 
D Yes ~ No 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 

educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? 
DYes ~ No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a( 1)-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions described In 

Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions. 5b 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. .... 
D 

c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a( 4), does the foundation claim exemption from the 

tax because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? 
DYes D No 

If "Yes," attach the statement reqUired by RegulatIons sectIon 53 4945-5(d) 

6a Did the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on 

a personal benefit contract? 
DYes ~ No 

b Did the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? . 6b 

If "Yes" to 6b, fIle Form 8870 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 
DYes ~ No 

b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net Income attributable to the transaction? • 7b 

8 Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 In remuneration or 

excess parachute payment dUring the year? . 
D Yes ~ No 

':mG'fI Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors 

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation. See instructions 

Yes No 

No 

(b) Title, and average (c) Compensation (If (d) Contributions to 
(e) Expense account, 

(a) Name and address hours per week not paid, enter employee benefit plans and 
devoted to position -0- ) deferred compensation 

other allowances 

See Additional Data Table 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those Included on line 1-see instructions). If none, enter "NONE." 

(b) Title, and average 
(d) Contributions to 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid 
hours per week (c) Compensation 

employee benefit (e) Expense account, 
more than $50,000 

devoted to position 
plans and deferred other allowances 

compensation 

NONE 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000. .... 0 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) 

'Mti'" 
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors (continued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions), If none, enter "NONE", 

Page 7 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation 

Robert C Gottke CPA PLLC Accounting and tax 13,000 

1489 Chain Bridge Road SUite 202 
McLean, VA 22101 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional serVices, ~ 0 

.:r.Ti •• :CJ·" Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 
List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities dUring the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of 

Expenses organizations and other beneflclanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

.:r.Ti •• :C '. Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions) 

Describe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount 

1 

2 

All other program-related Investments See instructions 

3 

Total, Add lines 1 through 3 ~ 0 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) 

• :F.r.I~:. Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundatlons,see instructions) 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes 

a Average monthly fair market value of seCUrities. ia 

b Average of monthly cash balances. ib 

c Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions). ic 

d Total (add lines la, b, and c). id 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines la and 

lc (attach detailed explanation). 1 ie 1 ° 
2 AcquIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets. 2 

3 Subtract line 2 from line ld. 3 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see 

instructions) . 4 

5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 

6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5. 6 

'@W:+' 
Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign 

organizations check here ~ D and do not complete this part ) 

1 Minimum Investment return from Part X, line 6. 
'1 ~a '1 

1 

2a Tax on Investment Income for 2018 from Part VI, line 5. 13,202 

b Income tax for 2018 (This does not Include the tax from Part VI ). 1 2b 1 

c Add lines 2a and 2b. 2c 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments Subtract line 2c from line 1. 3 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifYing distributions. 4 

5 Add lines 3 and 4. 5 

6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions). 6 

7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1. 7 

1:JffiS:Ui Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes 

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26. ia 

b Program-related Investments-total from Part IX-B. ib 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes. 2 

3 Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the 

a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required). 3a 

b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule). 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines la through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment 

Income Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b See instructions. 5 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4. 6 

Page 8 

10,369,094 

397,165 

949,988 

11,716,247 

° 11,716,247 

175,744 

11,540,503 

577,025 

577,025 

13,202 

563,823 

° 563,823 

° 563,823 

540,672 

° 

540,672 

° 540,672 
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for 

the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 
Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 9 
Undistributed Income (see instructions) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
Corpus Years prior to 2017 2017 2018 

1 Distributable amount for 2018 from Part XI, line 7 563,823 

2 Undistributed Income, If any, as of the end of 2018 
a Enter amount for 2017 only. 0 

b Total for prior years 20 __ , 20 __ , 20_ 0 

3 Excess distributions carryover, If any, to 2018 
a From 2013. 
b From 2014. 
c From 2015. 66,112 

d From 2016. 80,313 

e From 2017. 
f Total of lines 3a through e. 146,425 

4 QualifYing distributions for 2018 from Part 
XII, line 4 ~ $ 540,672 

a Applied to 2017, but not more than line 2a 0 

b Applied to undistributed Income of prior years 0 

(Election reqUired-see instructions). 

c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election 0 

reqUired-see instructions). 

d Applied to 2018 distributable amount. 540, 672 1 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 0 

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2018 23,151 23,151 

(If an amount appears In column (d), the 
same amount must be shown In column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 123,274 

b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b • 0 

c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 
Income for which a notice of defiCiency has 
been Issued, or on which the section 4942(a) 
tax has been previously assessed. 0 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable amount 
-see instructions. 0 

e Undistributed Income for 2017 Subtract line 
4a from line 2a Taxable amount-see 
instructions. 0 

f Undistributed Income for 2018 Subtract 
lines 4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must 
be distributed In 2019 • 0 

7 Amounts treated as distributions out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements Imposed by 
section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may 
be reqUired - see instructions) • 0 

8 Excess distributions carryover from 2013 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions) • 0 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2019. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a • 123,274 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9 
a Excess from 2014. 
b Excess from 2015. 42,961 

c Excess from 2016. 80,313 

d Excess from 2017. 
e Excess from 2018. 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 10 
~~--~~--~~~--~~--~------------~--~~------~~------------------~~~ 

Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) 

la If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating 
foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2018, enter the date of the ruling. ~'--_______________ _ 

b Check box to indicate whether the organization IS a private operating foundation described In section D 4942(J)(3) or D 4942(J)(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years 
Income from Part I or the minimum 

Investment return from Part X for each 
(a) 2018 (b) 2017 (c) 2016 (d) 2015 

year listed. 
b 85% of line 2a • 
c QualifYing distributions from Part XII, 

line 4 for each yea r listed. 
d Amounts Included In line 2c not used 

directly for active conduct of exempt 
activities 

e QualifYing distributions made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c • 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon 

a "Assets" alternative test-enter 

(1) Value of all assets. 
(2) Value of assets qualifYing 

under section 4942(J)(3)(B)(I) 
b "Endowment" alternative test- enter 2/3 

of minimum Investment return shown In 
Part X, line 6 for each year listed. 

c "Support" alternative test-enter 
(1) Total support other than gross 

Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments 

on seCUrities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royalties) • 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as provided In 

section 4942(J)(3)(B)(III). 
(3) Largest amount of support 

from an exempt organization 
(4) Gross Investment Income 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation 

before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ D If the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept 
unsoliCited requests for funds If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc to individuals or organizations under 
other conditions, complete Items 2a, b, c, and d See instructions 

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed 

Gwenn Gebhard Executive Director 
1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 679-0677 
gwenn@llrf org 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should Include 

(e) Total 

Applications are made through an online system on the Foundation's website -- www lirf org Click on the link labeled TO APPLY Alternatively, 
you can use thiS link to get to the web application https / /www grantlnterface com/Common/LogOn aspx?urlkey=lutherreplogle 

c Any submission deadlines 

Deadlines for grant applications occur tWice year Further information can be found at www Ilrf org 

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other 
factors 

None 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 11 
'W':V' Supplementary Information (continued) 

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, 
Foundation 

show any relationship to 
status of 

Purpose of grant or 
Amount 

Name and address (home or bUSiness) 
any foundation manager 

recIpient 
contribution 

or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 
See Additional Data Table 

Total. ~ 3a 
b Approved for future payment 

I 
Total. ~ 3b 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 12 
.:r.Ti .: .. ', CJ·. Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated business Income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e) 
Related or exempt 

(a) (b) (c) (d) function Income 

1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount (See instructions) 

a 
b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 
2 Membership dues and assessments. 
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash 

Investments 14 30,133 

4 DIvidends and Interest from seCUrities. 14 227,123 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate 

a Debt-financed property. 
b Not debt-financed property. 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 
7 Other Investment Income. 
S Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than 

Inventory 18 537,060 

9 Net Income or (loss) from special events 
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 
11 Other reven ue a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e). 0 794,316 0 

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e). 13 __________________ ~7~9~4~,3~1=6 
(See worksheet In line 13 instructions to verify calculations) 

• :l'li~:t." I CI:. Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed Importantly to 

• the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See 
instructions) 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990-PF (2018) Page 13 
_:Jffis:t'n. Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

Exempt Organizations 
1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization described In section 501 

(c) (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or In section 527, relating to political organlzatlons7 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharltable exempt organization of 

(1) Cash. la(l) 
(2) Other assets. la(2) 

b Other transactions 

(1) Sales of assets to a noncharltable exempt organization. lb(l) 
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharltable exempt organization. lb(2) 
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets. lb(3) 
(4) Reimbursement arrangements. lb(4) 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees. lb(5) 
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng solicitations. lb(6) 

e Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees. le 
d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes," complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value 

of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market value 
In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

Yes 

(a) Line No (b) Amount Involved (e) Name of noncharltable exempt organization (d) DeScription of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements 

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 

described In section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3)) or In section 5277 • 

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule 

DYes ~No 

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (e) DeScription of relationship 

No 

No 
No 

No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 
No 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, It IS true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) IS based on all information of 
which preparer has any knowledge 

Sign 
****** 12019-11-13 ****** 

May the IRS diSCUSS this 

Here 
~ ~ Title 

return 
With the preparer shown 
below 

Signature of officer or trustee Date ~Yes DNa (see Instr )7 

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's Signature Date PTIN 
Check If self-

employed ~ D 
P00570467 

Robert C Gottke CPA 
Paid 
Preparer Firm's name ~ Robert C Gottke CPA PLLC Firm's EIN ~46-2752843 Use Only 

Firm's address ~ 1489 Chain Bridge Road SUite 202 

McLean, VA 22101 
Phone no (703) 556-9826 

Form 990-PF (2018) 



Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns a - d 

List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b) (c) (d) 
(a) 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) How acquired Date acquired Date sold 

P-Purchase (mo , day, yr ) (mo , day, yr ) 
D-Donatlon 

1 Merrill Lynch 2556 

1 Merrill Lynch 2556 

Merrill Lynch 2557 

Merrill Lynch 2557 

Merrill Lynch 4152 

Merrill Lynch 4152 

Merrill Lynch 4201 

Merrill Lynch 4201 

Merrill Lynch 4366 

Merrill Lynch 4366 

Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns e - h 

(e) Gross sales price Depreciation allowed Cost or other basIs Gain or (loss) 
(f) (or allowable) (g) plus expense of sale (h) (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

165,846 170,836 -4,990 

483,643 352,908 130,735 

98,470 97,001 1,469 

524,324 395,437 128,887 

350,910 364,306 -13,396 

1,064,894 839,898 224,996 

7,948 13,883 -5,935 

131,515 95,087 36,428 

13,061 15,774 -2,713 

371,145 383,449 -12,304 

Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns i-I 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 Gains (Col (h) gain minus 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 Adjusted basIs Excess of col (I) 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

(j) as of 12/31/69 (k) over col (J), If any 
(I) Losses (from col (h)) 

-4,990 

130,735 

1,469 

128,887 

-13,396 

224,996 

-5,935 

36,428 

-2,713 

-12,304 



Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns a - d 

List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b) (e) (d) 
(a) 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) How acquired Date acquired Date sold 

P-Purchase (mo , day, yr ) (mo , day, yr ) 
D-Donatlon 

Merrill Lynch 4368 supplemental 

1 Merrill Lynch 4368 

Merrill Lynch 4368 

BH Opportunity Fund VIII 

BH Opportunity Fund IX 

Westminster Fund VI 

Westminster Fund VII 

Capital Gains DIvidends P 

Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns e - h 

(e) Gross sales price Depreciation allowed Cost or other basIs Gain or (loss) 
(f) (or allowable) (g) plus expense of sale (h) (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

2,327 2,327 0 

99,845 101,754 -1,909 

273,143 280,407 -7,264 

28,941 

1 

17,198 

13,261 

3,655 3,655 

Form 990PF Part IV - Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income - Columns I - I 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 Gains (Col (h) gain minus 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 Adjusted basIs Excess of col (I) 
col (kJ, but not less than -0-) or 

(j) as of 12/31/69 (k) over col (J), If any 
(I) Losses (from col (h)) 

0 

-1,909 

-7,264 

28,941 

1 

17,198 

13,261 

3,655 



Form 990PF Part VIII Line 1 - List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation 

(a) Name and address Title, and average (e) Compensation (If (d) Expense account, 
hours per week not paid, enter Contributions to (e) other allowances 

(b) devoted to position -0-) employee benefit plans 
and deferred 
compensation 

Gwenn HS Gebhard Executive Director 57,526 6,000 0 
3000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Sophia Gebhard Director 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Elizabeth Gebhard Dickie Treasurer 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Paul RS Gebhard President 0 0 0 
200 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

William McClintic Secretary 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Jessica Gebhard Director 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Anne Wltkowsky Director 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

Hal Hiemstra Director 0 0 0 
000 

1720 N Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Access Youthll01 30th St NW N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
Washington, DC 20007 

Flbrolamellar Cancer Foundation N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant - In memory 4,000 
20 Horseneck Lane 2nd Floor of Elisabeth RIPPY 
Greenwich, CT 06830 

American School of Classical Studies at N/A 501(c)3 Isthmla Excavation 30,000 
Athens 
6-8 Charlton Street 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Ampersand Famllles1700 NE 2nd St N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
St Paul, MN 55413 

Yale Alumni Fund157 Church St N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 1,000 
New Haven,CT 06510 

Bishop John T Walker School for Boys N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
3640 Martin Luther King Blvd SE 
Washington, DC 20032 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Pu rpose of g ra nt or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Breaking Free770 University Ave N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
St Paul, MN 55104 

University of Minnesota Foundation N/A 501(c)3 Prepare2Nspire Project 5,000 
STEM Education Center 
1954 Buford Ave SUite 320 
St Paul, MN 55108 

Catalogue for Philanthropy N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
1899 L St NW SUite 850 
Washington, DC 20036 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Children's Law Center of Minnesota N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 7,500 
450 Syndicate St 
St Paul, MN 55104 

Classical Kids MUSIC Education N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
5611 N Wayne Ave SUite 1 
Chlcago,IL 60660 

The Family Place244 10th St East N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
St Paul, MN 55101 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Communities In the Schools of Chicago N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
1815 W Van Buren St 
Chlcago,IL 60607 

Critical Exposure1816 - 12st NW N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
Washington, DC 20009 

US Department of State2201 CSt NW N/A 501(c)3 Replogle Awards for 20,000 
Washington, DC 20520 Management Improvement 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Latino Economic Development N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Corporation 
641 SSt NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

FamllyWlse Services N/A 501(c)3 High Fidelity Wraparound 5,000 
3036 University Ave SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 

First Presbyterian Church of Chicago N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support, 35,000 
6400 S Klmbark Ave Klmbark Revitalization Fund 
Chlcago,IL 60637 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Foster and Adoptive Parent Advocacy N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
6200 Second St NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Foundry United Methodist Church N/A 501(c)3 Walk-In MIssion 10,000 
1500 - 16th St NW 
Washington, DC 20036 

HOrizons Greater Washington N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
3000 Cathedral Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20008 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

GUIdeStar1250 H St NW SUite 1150 N/A 501(c)3 Update Grantees Profiles project 2,000 
Washington, DC 20005 

High Jump59 W North Blvd N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 7,500 
Chlcago,IL 60610 

Homeless Children's Playtime Project N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
2636 Newton St NW 
Washington, DC 20010 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Jo Davless Conservation Foundation N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 7,000 
126 N Main St 
Elizabeth,IL 61028 

John Carter Brown Library N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 10,000 
PO Box 1894 Brown University 
Providence, RI 02912 

Greater DC Diaper Bank1532 A St NE N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Washington, DC 20002 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Merit School of Muslc38 S Peoria St N/A 501(c)3 Mary Herron Scholarship (4) 12,000 
Chlcago,IL 60607 

Minnehaha Academy N/A 501(c)3 Capital Campaign, SCience Ctr 10,000 
310 West River Parkway 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 

New York Avenue Presbyterian Church N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 7,000 
1313 New York Ave 
Washington, DC 20005 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relatlonsh I p to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Press Pass Mentors131 Joralemon St 35 N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

REACH Inc1377 North Carolina Ave NE N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 15,000 
Washington, DC 20005 

Exponent Phllanthropyl720 N St NW N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 250 
Washington, DC 20036 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relatlonsh I p to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Regina Dominican High School N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 10,000 
701 Locust Rd 
Wlimette,IL 60091 

Replogle Center for Counseling and N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 25,000 
Well-being 
126 E Chestnut St 
Chlcago,IL 60611 

Storycatchers Theatre544 W Oak St N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
Chlcago,IL 60610 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

STRIVE Chlcago5001 S Ellis Ave N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Chlcago,IL 60615 

Chicago Youth Programs N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
5350 S Pralre Ave 
Chlcago,IL 60615 

US Naval Academy Foundation N/A 501(c)3 Replogle Speakers Program 7,500 
291 Wood Road Beach Hall 
Annapolis, MD 21402 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

Washington Latin Public Charter N/A 501(c)3 Capital Campaign Pledge 5,000 
5200 Second St NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Way to Grow125 W Broadway N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Minneapolis, MN 55411 

Zoom House3244 Blaisdell Ave S 7 N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 5,000 
Minneapolis, MN 55408 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

ALIVE Inc2723 King St N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant 1,000 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

American Academy of Diplomacy N/A 501(c)3 Project Ambassadors Learning 40,000 
1200 18th St NW 902 to Think about Security 
Washington, DC 20036 

Brown University Annual FundBox 1877 N/A 501(c)3 Discretionary Grant - Annual 2,000 
Providence, RI 02912 Fund 

Total. ~ 3a 423,750 



Form 990PF Part XV Line 3 - Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

RecIpient If recIpient IS an individual, Foundation Purpose of grant or Amount 
show any relationship to status of contribution 

Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager recIpient 
or substantial contributor 

a Paid dunng the year 

ReSETPO Box 9400 N/A 501(c)3 General Operating Support 10,000 
Washington, DC 20016 

Total. .... 3a 423,750 



letile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -I 
TV 2018 Accounting Fees Schedule 

Category 

Robert C Gottke, CPA, PLLC 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

Amount Net Investment 
Income 

13,000 13,000 

DLN:934913190S71091 

Adjusted Net Disbursements 
Income for Charitable 

Purposes 

0 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data - I 

TV 2018 Investments Corporate Bonds Schedule 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 
Investments Corporate Bonds Schedule 

DLN:934913190571091 

Name of Bond End of Year Book End of Year Fair 
Value Market Value 

Merrill Lynch 04368 - bonds 566,112 551,863 



lefile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data - I 

TV 2018 Investments Corporate Stock Schedule 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 
Investments Corporation Stock Schedule 

DLN:934913190571091 

Name of Stock End of Year Book End of Year Fair 
Value Market Value 

Merrill Lynch 02556 stocks 1,262,987 1,381,873 

Merrill Lynch 02557 stocks 1,093,314 1,220,297 

Merrill Lynch 04152 stocks 2,825,712 2,744,282 

Merrill Lynch 04201 stocks 406,079 444,091 

Merrill Lynch 04366 stocks 767,191 678,527 

Merrill Lynch 04367 stocks 306,275 336,679 

Merrill Lynch 04368 stocks 846,845 790,592 
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TV 2018 Investments Government Obligations Schedule 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

US Government Securities - End 
of Year Book Value: 

US Government Securities - End 
of Year Fair Market Value: 

State & Local Government 
Securities - End of Year Book 

Value: 

State & Local Government 
Securities - End of Year Fair 

Market Value: 

413,837 

410,583 

o 

o 

DLN:934913190S71091 
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TV 2018 Investments - Other Schedule 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 
Investments Other Schedule 2 

Category / Item Listed at Cost or 
FMV 

BH Opportunity VIII and IX AT COST 

Westminster VI and VII AT COST 

PMF TEl Fund AT COST 

Merrill Lynch 04370 - Partners Group AT COST 

Skybndge Multi-advisor AT COST 

AP Alternative Assets LP AT COST 

DLN:934913190571091 

Book Value End of Year Fair 
Market Value 

39,050 39,050 

12,269 167,362 

122,478 135,263 

895,974 950,630 

338,000 338,000 

72,822 72,822 
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TV 2018 Other Expenses Schedule 

Other Expenses Schedule 

Description 

Foundation dues and memberships 

Insurance 

Office supplies 

Postage, parking, site VISitS 

Computer and Internet 

Professional development 

Website, reg agent, fees 

Partnership K-1 expenses 

Partnership K-1 losses 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

Revenue and Net Investment 
Expenses per Income 

Books 

3,500 0 

2,650 0 

687 0 

1,873 0 

2,523 0 

5,864 0 

753 0 

6,267 5,630 

13,058 13,058 

DLN:934913190S71091 

Adjusted Net Disbursements for 
Income Charitable 

Purposes 

3,500 

2,650 

687 

1,873 

2,523 

5,864 

753 

0 

0 
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TV 2018 Other Increases Schedule 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

Description 

Increases In partnershp capital accounts 

DLN:934913190S71091 

Amount 

77,242 
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TV 2018 Other Professional Fees Schedule 

Category 

Payroll processing fees 

Merrill Lynch management fees 

IPEX - Investment Program Analsysls 

Branding - David (Iommo 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

Amount Net Investment 
Income 

2,172 0 

90,618 90,618 

5,000 5,000 

300 300 

DLN:934913190S71091 

Adjusted Net Disbursements 
Income for Charitable 

Purposes 

2,172 

0 

0 

0 



letile GRAPHIC print - DO NOT PROCESS I As Filed Data -I 
TV 2018 Taxes Schedule 

Category 

Payroll taxes 

Foreign taxes 

Name: Luther I Replogle Foundation 

EIN: 36-6141697 

Amount Net Investment 
Income 

4,217 0 

6,616 6,616 

DLN:934913190S71091 

Adjusted Net Disbursements 
Income for Charitable 

Purposes 

4,217 

0 


